TN-1163
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
A Fast and Effective Approach to Analyzing Hormones in Drinking Water Using SPE
and LC/MS/MS
Sueki H. Leung1, Jenny Wei1, Matthew Trass1, Ali Haghani2, Andy Eaton2
1Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
2Eurofins Eaton Analytical Inc., 750 Royal Oaks Drive, Monrovia, CA 91016 USA

NX-C18 00B-4454-E0 00D-4454-E0 00F-4454-E0 00G-4454-E0 AJ0-8368
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
Ordering Information
Gemini® HPLC Columns
3 μm Microbore, Minibore and Narrow Bore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm))
Phases 20 x 2.0 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
/10pk
NX-C18 00M-4453-B0 00A-4453-B0 00B-4453-B0 00D-4453-B0 00F-4453-B0 00B-4453-Y0 00D-4453-Y0 00F-4453-Y0 AJ0-8367
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
5 μm Minibore and Narrow Bore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm))
Phases 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 250 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
                         /10pk
NX-C18 00A-4454-B0 00B-4454-B0 00F-4454-B0 00B-4454-Y0 00D-4454-Y0 00F-4454-Y0 00G-4454-Y0 AJ0-8367
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
Empore® Extraction Disks
Part No. Description Unit
AH0-2540 Empore Extraction Disks, Octadecyl (C18) 47 mm 20/pk
AH0-2541 Empore Extraction Disks, Octadecyl (C18) 90 mm 10/pk
AH0-2543 Empore Extraction Disks, Octadecyl (C8) 47 mm 20/pk
Ordering Information
Recommended Alternative: Strata™-X SPE Tubes
Sorbent Mass Part No. Unit
Tube
10 mg 8B-S100-AAK 1 mL (100/Box)
30 mg 8B-S100-TAK** 1 mL (100/Box)
30 mg 8B-S100-TBJ 3 mL (50/Box)
60 mg 8B-S100-UAK 1 mL (100/Box)
60 mg 8B-S100-UBJ** 3 mL (50/Box)
100 mg 8B-S100-EBJ 3 mL (50/Box)
100 mg 8B-S100-ECH 6 mL (30/Box)
200 mg 8B-S100-FBJ 3 mL (50/Box)
200 mg 8B-S100-FCH 6 mL (30/Box)
500 mg 8B-S100-HBJ 3 mL (50/Box)
500 mg 8B-S100-HCH 6 mL (30/Box)
Giga™ Tube
200 mg 8B-S100-FDG 12 mL (20/Box)
500 mg 8B-S100-HDG 12 mL (20/Box)
1 g 8B-S100-JDG 12 mL (20/Box)
1 g 8B-S100-JEG 20 mL (20/Box)
2 g 8B-S100-KEG 20 mL (20/Box)
5 g 8B-S100-LFF 60 mL (16/Box)
10 g 8B-S100-MFF 60 mL (16/Box)
20 g 8B-S100-VFF 60 mL (16/Box)
50 g 8B-S100-YSN 150 mL (8/Box)
** Tab-less tubes available. Contact Phenomenex for details.